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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff No. 0% 3ulo-CD
vs. COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK
Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire
PA LD. #47437

Gerianne Hannibal, Esquire
PA 1LD. #66622

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

2718 Koppers Building
436 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 434-7955

WWR#03050185

FILED

AUG 2 12003

William A. Shaw,_
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plainuff
VS. Civil Action No.
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK
Defendant

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with the court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case
may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice
for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You
may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff is a corporation with offices in San Ramon, CA 94583.

2. Defendant is residing at RR 1 Box 345, Grampian, PA 16838.

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card issued by Plaintiff bearing the account

number 5291071440375416

4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has currently a balance due and owing to
Plaintiff, as of October 13, 2000, in the amount of $ 1,901.47 . A true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s

Statement of Account is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “1” and made a part hereof.

3. Defendant is in default of the terms of the cardholder Agreement having not made monthly

payments to Plaintiff thereby rendering the entire balance immediately due and payable.

6. Plaintiff avers that the Cardholder Agreement between the parties provides that Plaintiff is

entitled to the addition of finance charges at the rate of 25.9% per annum on the unpaid balance.

7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has willfully failed and/or

refused to pay the principal balance, finance charges or any part thereof to Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment in its favor and against Defendant, Michael Munchak
individually, in the amount of $ 1,901.47 with continuing finance charges thereon at the rate of 25.9%

per annum from October 13, 2000 plus costs.



THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED

SHALL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
WELT/}j/jVBERG & REISICO.,L.P.A.

William T oiczan Esquire
PA L D 47437

Gerianne Hannibal, Esquire
PA 1LD. #66622
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,, L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#:03050185



Capital One is a federally registered service mark of Capital One Financial Corporation. All rights reserved. © 2000 Capital One

Capital One® Values You As A Customer!

If you are unable to pay the amount due at this time, we strongly urge you to call us immediately at
1-800-955-6600. We are willing to work with you to help you out of your current financial situation and
resolve the delinquency of your account.

Don't further damage your credit.

Your account will soon be reviewed to be charged-off as bad debt. If your account is charged-off, you
will still be responsible for the debt, but it will be listed on your credit report and could prevent you from
receiving credit cards, loans and even affect future employment and housing opportunities.

Capital(Oye

MASTERCARD ACCOUNT SEP 14 - OCT 13, 2000

E)?HUEH'

5291-0714-4037-5416 Page 1 of 1
Account Summary Payments, Credits and Adjustments
Previous Balance $1,811.43
Payments, Credits and Adjustments $.00 Transactions
Transactions $50.00
Finance Charges $40.04 DATE
I 14 SEP PAST DUE FEE $25.00
New Balance $1901.47 2 14 SEP OVERLIMIT FEE 25.00
Minimum Amount Due $1,901.47
Payment Due Date November 13, 2000
Total Credit Line $200
Total Available Credit $.00
Credit Line for Cash $200
Available Credit for Cash $.00
At your service
To call Customer Relations of to report a lost or stolen card:
1-800-262-1493
Send payments to: Send inquiries to:
Capital One Services Capital One Services
P.O. Box 85147 P.O. Box 85015
Richmond, VA 23276 Richmond, VA 23285-5015
Finance Charges Please ide for imp
Balance rate Periodic Corresponding FINANCE
applied o rate APR CHARGE
PURCHASES $1,880.71 07096% 25.90% $40.04
CASH 3.00 07096% 2590% $.00
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applied this period 25.90%
60811P
V¥ PLEASERETURN PORTION BELOW WITH PAYMENT. v
- .
CapitalOne 0000000 © 5291071440375416 00 1901470225001901475
Please print addresschanges below using blue or black trk.
New Balance $1901.47
Minimum Amount Due $1,901.47 Stoet ey
Payment Due Date November 13, 2000
City Stato ar
T s [ ]
Home Phone Aliemate Phone
—I . MICHAEL A MUNCHAK r
Capital One Bank RR 1 BOX 345A

P.O. Box 85147
Richmond, VA 23276

GRAMPIAN PA 16838-9623

060811

Pleasewrite your account number on your checkor money order made payable 1o Capital One Bank and mail in the enclosedenvelope.
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spesial purchases und now et charges i€ you pay your average daily balanceof each segment. (In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Your Bill)
wtal “New Balance” in full, in accordance with the IFyou think your bill is wrong, ar it you need more
Impcertant Notice for payments below, and in time for it to 3. Annual Percentage Rates (APR). information about a transaction on your bill, writc usona
be credited by yournexd satement closing date. There is a. The term *Annual Percentage Rate® may appear s separate shect at the address for inquiries shown on the
no grace period on cash advances and special transfers. "AFPR" on the front of this statement. Front of this stetement as soon as possible. We must hear
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— processed to your eccount or the first calendar day of the ¢ Iflhe code D (Prime), F (1-mo. LlBOR)mG(J-me arc still obligated o pay the parts of your bill that are not
— current billing perod. You may 1ot evoid finance charge on Repriced Monthly) appears on the front of your in question. While we investigate your question, we cannot
= s transactions; however, you may reduce the amount slalzmem next to the periodic rte(s). the periodic rates repont you as delinquent or take any action to collect the
— oﬂ'mnnce chargethat may be essessed by making your and cormesponding ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATES may Amount you question.
— payment carly or increasing the amount of your peyment. vary morthly and may increase or decreasc bascd on the . |
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60811P

Important Notice: Your payment will be credlted to your account as of the date we receive it, provided you send the bottom portion of this
statement and your check in the encl lope, and your p is received in our processing center by 3 p.m. Payments
addressed to our Virginia processing center must be received on a business day by 3:00 p.m. ET. Payments addressed to our Washington
processing center must be received on a business day by 3:00 p.m. PT. Please allow at least five (5) business days for postal delivery.
Payments received by us at any other location or in another form may not be credited the same day we receive them. Our business days are

Monday through Saturday, excluding holidays. Please do not use staples, paper clips, etc. when preparing your payment.




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is Bridgette Nally
(Name)
agent of Capital One , plaintiff herein, that
(Title) (Company) ‘

he/she is duly authorized to make this Verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint

in Civil Action are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

LMl

(Signature) 2/

WWR#




et 4 i B i —— e -

yr ey

VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is Bridgette Nally
(Name)
agent of Capital One , plaintiff herein, that
(Title) (Company)

he/she is duly authorized to make this Verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint

in Civil Action are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SignatGre)

WWR#
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Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

)

CAPITAL ONE BANK Sheriff Docket # 14454
VS. 03-1246-CD
MUNCHAK, MICHAEL A.
COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW SEPTEMBER 23, 2003 RETURN THE WITHIN COMPLAINT "NOT SERVED, TIME
EXPIRED" AS TO MICHAEL A. MUNCHAK, DEFENDANT. NOT ENOUGH TIME TO
ATTEMPT SERVICE.

Return Costs

Cost Description
14.37 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 8093898

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY:ATTY CK# 8095886

Sworn to Before Me This : So Answers,

Chester A. ns
Sheriff

FILED

iam A Shaw
Wé‘r‘omonotar‘/



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff No. {) 3184 lo-(D
vs. COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK
Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA 1.D. #47437

Gerianne Hannibal, Esquire

PA LD. #66622

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#03050185

1 hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

AUG 212003

© Attest. ot 44
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No.
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK
.. Defendant

COMPLAINT IN CIVIL ACTION AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following

_pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by

entering a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with the court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the case
may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further notice
for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff. You
‘may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET
FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff is a corporation with offices in San Ramon, CA 94583.
2. Defendant is residin g' at RR 1 Box 345, Grampian, PA 16838,

3. Defendant applied for and received a credit card issued by Plaintiff bearing the account

number 5291071440375416

4. Defendant made use of said credit card and has currently a balance due and owing to
Plaintiff, as of October 13, 2000, in the amount of $ 1,901.47 . A true and correct copy of Plaintiff’s

Statement of Account is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “1”” and made a part hereof.

5. Defendant is in default of the terms of the cardholder Agreement having not made monthly

payments to Plaintiff thereby rendering the entire balance immediately due and payable.

6. Plaintiff avers that the Cardholder Agreement between the parties provides that Plaintiff is

entitled to the addition of finance charges at the rate of 25.9% per annum on the unpaid balance.

7. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has willfully failed and/or

refused to pay the principal balance, finance charges or any part thereof to Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment in its favor and against Defendant, Michael Munchak
individually, in the amount of $ 1,901.47 with continuing finance charges thereon at the rate of 25.9%

per annum from October 13, 2000 plus costs.



THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED

SHALL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

WELT/QE VﬁvBERG&R S}CO.,LP.A.

Willi olczan, Esquire
PALD 47437

Gerianne Hannibal, Esquire
PA LD. #66622
WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

/

WWR#:03050185



Capital One® Values You As A Customer!

If you are unable to pay the amount due at this time, we strongly urge you to call us immediately at
1-800-955-6600. We are willing to work with you to help you out of your current financial situation and
resolve the delinquency of your account.

Don't further damage your credit.

Your account will soon be reviewed to be charged-off as bad debt. If your account is charged-off, you
will still be responsible for the debt, but it will be listed on your credit report and could prevent you from
receiving credit cards, loans and even affect future employment and housing opportunities.

Capital Cne is a federally registered service mark of Capital One Financial Corporation. All rights reserved. © 2000 Capital One

CapitalOne

A t
b4

MASTERCARD ACCOUNT SEP 14- OCT 13, 2000
5291-0714-4037-5416 Page lof |

Pay , Credits and Adj

Richmond, VA 23276

E)?HIBE‘E

Previous Balance $1,811.43
Pay Credits and Adj $.00 Transactions
Transactions $50.00
Finance Charges $40.04 DATE,
1 14 SEP PAST DUE FEE $25.00
New Balance $1901.47 2 14SEP OVERLIMIT FEE 25.00
Minimum Amount Due $1,%01.47
Payment Duc Date November 13, 2000
Total Credit Line $200
Total Available Credit $.00
Credit Line for Cash $200
Available Credit for Cash $.00
At your service
To call Customer Relations of to report & lost or stolen card:
1-800-262-1493
Send payroents to: . Send inquiries to:
Capital One Services Capital One Services
P.O. Box 85147 . P.O. Box85013
Richmond, VA 23276 Richmond, VA 23285-5015
Finance Charges P de for imp 1f
Balwxce rate Periodc Corresponding FINANCE
applied to rats APR CHARGE
PURCHASES 51,880.71 07096% 25.90% 540.04
CASH $.00 0709%% 25.90% .00
ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE applied this period 2590%
60811P
. ¥ PLEASE RETURN PORTION BELOW WITH PAYMENT. v
= (]
CapitalOne 0000000 O 5291071440375416 00 1901470225001901475
bk bloe L ink
New Balance 5190147 Flessaprot i
Minimum_Amount Duc $1.901.47 Soemt Y]
Payment Due Date November 13, 2000
City St up
teomt s [ ]
Home Phone Altemate Phone
MICHAEL A MUNCHAX
—I Capital One Bank r
P.0. Box 85147 BR 1 BOX 345A

GRAMPIAN PA 16838-9623

060811

Pleasewrite your accouni number on your checkor money order made payable to Capital One Bank and mail in the enclosedenvelope.
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1. waYo Avuld A Flnance Charge.
Graca Period, You wﬂlhlvummmnm grace period of
zsd-y-mmﬁnuuc

new
:pulllmhmuudmwo shqmtywp.y
E 'Nw}zdme; in Full, in accordance wi fva
mportant Notica wp-ymnuh!w.lndmhmn for it to
be credited by your next statement closing dato, There is
60 grace period on cash advances and special transfors,
b. Pun:hnn. Speciat
not puy the entire “New Batance® by your next
nlmm cln:nl d.m, financs r.huge w.ll accre on new
mﬂ: purchases and other charges
m the ﬁm day or}mu next billing penml Yau may
ndmlhnmunlo finance charga that may be assessed
rw re than the minimam paymeat.
te cn Advmm and Special Transfers, Cash
al transfess mmaadﬂmmcbﬂlehmﬁu
mummnwmmmm

'y o ioereasing tho samount of your 1 p-ymv.
td Mlnlmum Finance Charge. For cach billing period that
yout sccount is subject to & finance cbarge, a minimum
total leANCE CIV'\'I:;}'E cfﬁ!giow:nll be impascd, If the
total finance charge resulting from ication of your
chispindupl ity g
amount from the $0.50 mirimum Ind the dlﬂ'mnn will be
biled tothe purchase segment of your accor

2. Averaga Dally Balance (Including New Purchases).
. To calculate finance charge, wo multiply the l
balzncs of each segment of your account (g4
ance segroent, purchass mu:hnu
segment, special transfer segment) by your daily periodic
rute(s), We total the results of thoss duily catculations to
unv: ||ymn tota) periodic financo charge. To obtaip the
‘balances for the current billing cycle, we taks the

be]mmn' balance ofeach x;mml each day, add ny new
transactions and the daily nance charge calcul the

meddnplllmdulybdmufwmh
wamhllm.pmodn‘dmdeby
number of days in the bl p:nod.mapvurum
average daily balancs of cach scgment.

3, Annual Percentage Rates (Al

PR).

nm km'/mnm.ll’mmq- Rate™ mey appearas

front of this statsment.

b If the coda’ p(n.m-) 1 (3-mo. LIBOR), C (Ccmﬁun ol
Deposit), or S (Bankcard Prime) appoars on the front of
this statement next to the pmodnc nu(s), riodic
nm and comresponding ANNUAL PERCENPGE RATES

vary g may increass or decrease based
on mmu indices, as found in The Wall Street
Joumal, plus the margin proviously disclosed to you.
hlhu“ Ghlll’ﬁ‘:! will be =ﬂ‘e¢uw on the first day of your
ling peri

‘pn l} ‘chhl
8 Inh cole‘Dwsan), F (1-mo. [BOR) or G (3-mo.

o the frort c{ youl
mm 0 the pemd.‘mn sk the
conuwndml ANNUAI. PERCENTAGE RATB sy
vary monthly and or decrease basod on the

sated mdwu. ufpumi iz The Wnll:nmlwml. plu:

the margin provicusly dk o
mll be emxnv- o the firstday of yuur billing p:nod
¢ach month.

. Other Flnmet Chlrgls. Olh:r ﬁnlm =hqu and

fes, bulance
ransfec ol minim Ginance charge, puubua check e,

ncladact o the e chargeand n.pplmdmul:rmhm
with the terms of yous Custom er Agreament or any special
offer wo may bave made to yon Including some of thess
focs in the finance chargs may cause the *;

PERCENTAGE RATE Appllcd This Period” to exceed the
;(i:ﬁy;upondlnl APR" for the segment to which the fes was

previous day's balance 1o each segment, and subtract

your iota! [inanco chargs, mudtiply 14 "Balancs Rats
Apph:d To,* which oquala yous avcrage daily balance, by
“daily perindic nuuulbydhnumbcrofd-yamlho
bllh eriod. Due to rounding on a daily basis, there may
'ﬂ.m variance between this calculation and the
umunlol‘l'nnce charge sctuslly asseased.

5. If the code Z or N appears on the front of this statement
et to *Balance Ruts Applied To,* we multiply the
averaga daily balanca of each segment by a\u monthly
periodic rate. To obtain the avernge daily -mu forthe
billing period covered by this stsment, wa taks
beginning balance of each segment each day, ndd any new

transactions o cach segment, and subtract any payments
orcredita. (1f the coda N appears on the front of this
mmlnmh “Balance Ratw Applicd To,* we ddso
subtract any unpaid finance charge included in the batance
of each segment.) This gives ua the daily balance of each

of Late, Overfimit and Retumed Chack Fees.
Your sccoust will be assessed no more than two of the fees
listed bere thatoceur during aay billing pesiod.

. Cradit Balances. If your siatement indicates a credit

Balaca, you can sither request & refund or bave the crodit
‘balance applicd 10 l‘uiun: extcnsionsof credit.

.1"Rmm S,,"'" Ascount, If s membership foo

{ront of this statement, you have Jo
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membership fee, Ta cancel your account,
notify us in writing at the -ddrm l'urmquln:uhown on

the [ront of this statement
in {utl {excluding the manh:ngy {Wmur tothe mdo(
the 30-day period.

®BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY

(In Case Of Errors Or Questions About Yous Bill)
m}mwmhﬂhmudmmm
jormation sbout & transaction op bill, writsusons
Mulhddnnfmmqun-:hmmvb-
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JBoes not apply so nan-cred card accounts
Does mot apply to business credit cards
m.l One supports information privecy protection: sce our
ite a1 www.capitsiona.com.

60811P

Important Notice: Your payment will be credned o your account as of the date we recelve it, provided you send the bottom portion of this
statement  and your check in the encl ]

addressed  to our Virginia processing

pe, and your p d inour p

center by 3 p.m Payments

center must be received on a business day by 300 pm ET Paymans addressed to our Washington

processing center must be received on a business day by 3:00 pm PT. Please allow at least five (5) business days for postal delivery.

Payments
Monday through S : holid:

lys.

received by us at any oth:r location or in ancther form may not be credited the same day we receive them. Our business days are
Please do not use staples, paper clips, etc. when preparing your payment.




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is Bridgette Nally
(Name)
agent of Capital One , plaintiff herein, that
(Title) (Company)

he/she is duly authorized to make this Verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint

in Civil Action are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

B My,

(Si gnat(xre) ‘//

WWR#




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is Bridgette Nally
. (Name)
agent of Capital One , plaintiff herein, that
(Title) (Company)

he/she is duly authorized to make this Verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint

in Civil Action are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

AWMy

(Signatfire) Vi

WWR#




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
vs.
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 03-12456-CD

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY: X

William T. Moiczan, Esquire

PA|.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO,, L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#03050185



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff » ' No. 03-1246-CD
Vs.‘ | PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE COMPLAINT
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK
Defendant FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS, CO., LP.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#03050185 :



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

CAPITAL ONE BANK
VS.

MUNCHAK, MICHAEL A,
COMPLAINT

Sheriff Docket # 14454

03-1246-CD

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW DECEMBER 3, 2003 AT 11:56 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON MICHAEL A.

MUNCHAK, DEFENDANT AT MEETING PLACE, OLD TOWN ROAD, CLEARFIELD,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO MICHAEL A. MUNCHAK A

TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM

THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs
Cost Description

11.37 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY

Sworn to Before Me This

a 4, |
l?‘ w ;‘;’?/ . 2004

WILLIAM A. SHAW™
Prathonotary
My Commissicn Expires
1si Manday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, P&

So Answers,

&

Sheriff

FI ED

AN 1 ¥ %
William A. Shaw

ProthonotaryiCierk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
VS.
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK

Defendant

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 31246 CD

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA [.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 1
(412) 434-7955

WWR#03050185

FEB 1'8 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

T THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff
VS, Civil Action No. 31246 CD
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK

Defendant

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendant, Michael A. Munchak, above named, in the default
of an Answer, in the amount of $3,534.08 computed as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint $1,901.47
Interest from October 13, 2000 to February 5, 2004

at the contract interest rate of 25.9% per annum $1,632.61
TOTAL $3,534.08

| hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been mailed in accordance
with PA R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicated on the Notices.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: M;//A M
| William T. Molczan, Esquir,

PA1.D. #47437
! WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO_, L.P.A.
! 2718 Koppers Building
i 436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

! WWR#03050185

Plaintiff's address is: c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2718 Koppers Building, 436 7™ Avenue, Pittsburgh,
PA 15219 :
And that the last known address of the Defendant is: RR1 Box 345, Grampian, PA 16838.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff

VS. Civil Action No. 31246CD
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK
Defendant

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: Michael A. Munchak
345 RR1 Box 1
Grampian, PA 16838

=2
Date of Notice: !/ 27//04/
/

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE

PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND
YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO
A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Bar Association
P.O.Box 1886
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.

ay: | AA// 7//%/"/

Willigm T. ¥folczan

PA I.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., LP.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR #03050185



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities, that the parties against whom Judgment is to be entered according
to the Praecipe attached are not members of the Armed Forces of the United States or any other military
or non-military service covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940. The undersigned
further states that the information is true and correct to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and

belief and upon information received from others.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A,

o il

William T. Molczan, Esqulre

PA1.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO, LP.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#03050185






IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
‘Plaiéti_ff .
VS. | Civil Action No.31246 CD
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK
Defendant

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: ( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against
- you on

(xx) Assumpsit Judgment in the amount
of $3,534.08 plus costs.

( ) Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.

() Ifnot satisfied within sixty (60)

days, your motor vehicle operator’s license and/or registration will be
suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety,
Harrisburg, PA.

(xx)  Entry of Judgment of
{( ) CourtOrder
( ) Non-Pros
{ ) Confession
{(xx)  Default

(

(

) Verdict
) Arbitration
Award
Prothonotary

Michael A Munchak (\)AU,/%f
RR1 Box 345 | By:

Grampian, PA 16838 PROTHONOTARY (GRDERYTY)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

Capital One Bank

Plaintiff{(s)

Vs.

Michael A. Munchak
Defendant(s)

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2003-01246-CD

Real Debt: $3,534.08

Atty’s Comm: $

Costs: §

Int. From: §

Entry: $20.00

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: February 18, 2004

Expires: February 18, 2009

Certified from the record this 18th day of February, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

sk 3k ok ok ok ok oK ok o ok sk ok ookl ok ok ok ook ok ok ko sk kool akokok ok ook ok sk ok ok kokockskok skokokodokok ok sk ok ok kokskok kR ok skaok skokok

Received on

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

, of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,

Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



FILEES™
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK ,
Plaintiff No. (7-\2Aw )
VS. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
(BANK ATTACHMENT ONLY)
MICHAEL A MUNCHAK.
Defendant(s)
TIMBERLAND FCU
Garnishee(s)
FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434.7955

WWR No. 3050185



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK .
Plaintiff

VS.

MICHAEL A MUNCHAK
Defendant(s)

TIMBERLAND FCU
Garnishee(s)

Civil Action No. 0%~ 1240 (D

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly issie a Writ of Execution in the above matter...

1. direcied te the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County:

2. against MICHAEL A MUNCHAK , Defendant

3. against TIMBERLAND FCU, , , Garnishee

4, Judgment Amount $ 3534.08
Less payments/credits received $ 0.00
Interest $ 1567.39
Cos's $
SUBTOTAL: $ 5101.47
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): $ y\i—

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

By: L—

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 3050185



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff

vs. Civil Action No. ()7)' \LZF\Q UD

MICHAEL A MUNCHAK.

Defendant(s)
TIMBERLAND FCU

Garnishee(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARF I_ELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against: MICHAEL A MUNCHAK  Defendant(s);

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of TIMBERLAND
FCU; ; , AS GARNISHEL, 8764 CLEARFIELD CURWENSVILLE HWY CLEARFIELD, PA 16830; ; and to
notify the garnishee that:

a. An attachment has been issued;

b. Except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the
account of the defendant and from delivering any property of the defendant or otherwise
disposing thereof;

c. The attachment shall not include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other
financial institution

i. In which funds are deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as
being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under
Pennsylvania or federal law, or (i) the first $10,0000.00 of each of the account of the
defendant (s) with a bank or other financial institution containing any funds which are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law

ii. Each account of the defendant(s) with a bank or other financial institution in which funds
on deposit exceed $10,000.00 at any time if all funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from
execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law
iii. Any funds in an account of the defendant (s) with a bank or other financial institution in
which funds on deposit exceed $10,000.00 at any time if all funds are deposited
electronically on a recurring basis and are indentified as being funds that upon deposit are
exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law
) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify [him] such other person that he or she
has keen aidded as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated

AMOUNT QU .. veeeeer e ee e, $5101.47
Coststobeadded.......coovviniiiiiiiiiiinens $ \>t.—
Prothonota
DATED: Puc. \§ 10y Dreputy”

WWR No. 3050185



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff

vs. Civil ActionNo. {3~ \ PZIV

MICHAEL A MUNCHAK

Defendant(s)
TIMBERLAND FCU

Garnishee(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to
be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can
advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

_The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy your debts. SUCH PROPERTY IS
" SAID TO BE EXEM:i*T. M4 matter what you may owe, there is a DEBTOR'S EXEMPTION established by law. This means
that no matter what happens. the Sheriff must give you from the sale at least $300.00 in cash or property. There are also other
exemptions which may be upplicable to you. Listed below is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights. If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:

1) Complete the claim form on the opposite side and demand a
prompt hearing.

@) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at
the address noted.

You should come to court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your exemption. [F YOU DO NOT COME
TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION, YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKY, THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE
YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.
: COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SECOND & MARKET STREETS
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641, ext. 50-51

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

$300.00 exemptions set by law.

Ail wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms & equipment.
Tools of your trade such as carpenter's tools.

Most wages & unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain veteran & armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.

el AR ol &

WWR No. 3050185




. ADDRESS: TELEPHONE NUMBER:

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
I, the above-named defincant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1) FROM MY FERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS BEEN LEVIED UPON,
(a) I desive that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
() (1) set aside in kind (specify property, to be set aside in kind:

(. (‘Z)“paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) I clair: the following exemption: (specify property and basis of exemption):

2) FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD PARTY, I CLAIM THE

FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:

(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption:  (__)incash  (__)inkind
(specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

(©) Other {specify amount & basis for exemption):

I request a prompt cour: hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of hearing should be given me at the following:

I verify that the statemients waade in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. 1 understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. § 4904 relating to unswormn falsification to authorities:

Date: ‘ Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

Office of the Sheriff of Clearfield County
Courthouse
1 N Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
Telephone Number: (814) 765-2641 ext

Note:  Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied upon or attached may be set
forth in the Writ or inciuded ia a separate direction to the Sheriff,

Under paragraph (2) of the writ, if attachment of a named garnishee is desired, his name should be set forth in the
space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a garnishee any person not named in
this writ who may be tound in possession of property of the defendant. See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to
attach tangible personai property, see Rule 3108(a) (b). Each court shall, by local rule, designate the officer, organization or
person to be named in the notice.

WWR No. 3050185



IN THE COUET OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
CAPITAL ONE BANK

Plaintiff

3 Civil Action No.: 0 - 1240 (P

MICHAEL A MUNCHA

Defendant(s)

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TIMBERLAND FCU

Garnishee(s)

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

Matthew D, Urban, Esquire

PA L.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 3050185



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CAPITAL ONE BANK
Plaintiff

vs. ‘ Civil Action No. OZ‘,“ \7/4 V. UD

MICHAEL A MUNCHAX
Defendant(s)

TIMBERLAND FCU
Garnishee(s)

TO:  TIMBERLAND FCU, 8764 CLEARFIELD CURWENSVILLE HWY, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RE:  MICHAEL A MUNCHAK, 345 RR 1 BOX, GRAMPIAN, PA 16838

Suggested Reference No.:. XXX-XX-3753
XXX-XX-

IMPORTANT NOTICES TO GARNISHEE!

A. You are required to file answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

B. Herein. tne word "defendant" means any one or more of the defendants against whom the writ of
Execution is issued.

C. While sesvice of Writ upon the Garnishee attaches all property of the Defendant subject to
attachment which is then in the hands of the garnishee, it also attaches all property of the defendant which comes
into the Garnishee's possession thereafter, until Judgment is entered against the Garnishee. For example, the
resultant liability of a Garnishee-Bank would not be measured by the balance in the debtor's account, either at the
time of service of the Writ or at the time of Judgment against the Garnishee, but rather by the amounts deposited
and withdrawn during the intervening period.

WWR No. 3050185



INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

1. At the tirie you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the defendant any money or
were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any money
or were liable to hir for any reason (including funds on deposit for checking or savings accounts and certificates of
deposit)?

la. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: the amount
of money you owe or owed to defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund, the present location thereof;
the terms, face amount and amount you owe or owed to defendant on each of such negotiable or other written
instruments and the present location of each of such instruments; the amount or amounts that defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities.

2. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time was there in your possession, custody or

control of yourself and cue or more other persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the
defendant.

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to any property of
any nature owned solely or part by the defendant or in which defendant held or claimed any interest?

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary any property in
which the defendant had ar: interest?

5. At any tiine before or after you were served, did the defendant transfer or deliver any property to
you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent and if so what was the consideration thereof?

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer, or deliver any money or property to the
defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise discharge any claim of the defendant
against you?

7. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are deposited electronically on a
recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pernsylvania or federal law? If so, Identify each account and state the reason for the exemption,
the amount being withheld under each exemption and the amount of funds in each account, and the entity
electronically depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

WWR No. 3050185



8. If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or at any subsequent
time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds on deposit, not including any
otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general monetary exemption under 42 Pa.C.S. § 81237 If
so, identify each account.

9. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the date the sheriff served these
interrogatories on this institution.

10. If the answer to Interrogatory 1 is in the affirmative, state the date the written instrument, checking
or savings account, certificate of deposit, or other funds were frozen, restricted, or otherwise put on hold by this
institution.

11. If the response to Interrogatory 7 is in the affirmative, are other funds comingled in the account

‘which are not deposited el:ctronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon deposit

are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law?

12. If the response to Interrogatory 11 is in the affirmative, state the amount of non-exempt funds on
deposit in the account.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

Matthew D. Urban, Esquire

PA 1.D. #90963

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
1400 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR No. 3050185



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA. C.S. 4904 relating

to unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is

(Name)

: of , garnishee herein,
(Title) (Company)

that he/she is duly authorized to make this verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing

'Answers to Interrezutorizs are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

(SIGNATURE)

WWR No. 3050185



5 TnDeputy 8/16/11
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 03-1246-CD
CAPITAL ONE BANK
vs SERVICE # 1 OF 2
MICHAEL A. MUNCHAK
TO: TIMBERLAND FCU, GARNISHEE
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: _11/10/201 ]BUS“ HEARING: PAGE: 108770 h&ﬁ ;
DEFENDANT: TIMBERLAND FCU, Garnishee ' Sev 01
ADDRESS: 8764 CLEARFIELD/CURWENSVILLE HWY 44 -

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Wﬂham(xSh__
ALTERNATE ADDRESS rohonetary/Cistal S

SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE

CIRGLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT £~ OCCUPIED
Date Time Results Date Time Results
ATTEMPTS: / /

/ /

SHERIFF'S RETURN

Zs™

NOW, A\Jm)s‘c 2 Jown AT 2O &MJPM SERVED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON TIMBERLAND FCU, Gamishee, DEFENDANT

BY HANDING TO A\r\% e\e:f% Qaney Aoan O\QQLLTU'/W\OJ\O.C&U"

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

apDRess sERVED B2 Cleasmerd /Creusensyville \r\qwq C\eo\rgem

( )Residence () Employment ( ) Sheriff'é Office ( ) Other a2 o

NOW AT AM /PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR TIMBERLAND FCU, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOw AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO TIMBERLAND FCU, Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers:CHESTER WKINS, SHERIFF

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS ‘&J/X/QM\

DAY OF 2011

puty Slgnature

Pript Deputy Name




- b

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Dkt Pg. 108770 20f2
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), NA NO. 03-1246-CD
-\VS-
MICHAEL A. MUNCHAK WRIT OF EXECUTION/
TO: TIMBERLAND FCU, Garnishee INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW SEPTEMBER 1, 2011 MAILED THE WITHIN:

PRAECIPE, WRIT, WRIT NOTICE, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION & INTERROGATORIE
TO: MICHAEL A. MUNCHAK

AT: 345 RR 1 BOX, GRAMPIAN, PA. 16838

INS.ASE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 108770
NO: 03-1246-CD
SERVICES 2
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

o

PLAINTIFF: CAPITAL ONE BANK

VS.

DEFENDANT: MICHAEL A. MUNCHAK
TO: TIMBERLAND FCU, GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN
I

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE WELTMAN 10013034 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS WELTMAN 10013034 28.00
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2011

G,

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff




WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

BY: James C Warmbrodt, Esquire
[.D. No.42524

436 Seventh Avevue, Suite 1400
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Phor:: 412.434.7955

Fax: 412.434.7959

File # 3050185

Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

G

CAPITAL ONE BANK

vs.

MICHAEL A MIINCHAK
and

TIMBERLAND FCU

Gamistiee(s)

Clearfield County
Court of Common Pleas

No. 03— 24 - (D

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE ATTACHMENT EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

F
S

william A Shaw
prothototary/Clerk of

findly mark+d the above matter discontinued and ended as 1¢ Garnishee(s), TIMBERLAND

FCU, only.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.,, L.P.A.

By

Sworn to ano subscribed

- - H
ALTH UF Py

Twp,, Allagheny Cou
ROSS TWD,, expires Nov.

N

VANIA

Shails G. Bavan, Natary P:zlc
. 15, 201

James CA\Warmbrodt, Esquire
Attornef Yor Plaintiff

ILED v¢
B o

A

Courts



